

<u>Form #101</u>

2021 NEW YORK COUNTY FAIR RACING PROGRAM APPLICATION

To be completed by any County Fair that wishes to participate in the 2021 New York County Fair Sire Stakes Program by hosting harness racing for two- and three-year-old New York breds with purses estimated at \$24,000.

DEADLINE: The deadline to return your 2021 New York County Fair Racing Program Application and Repair Program Forms is April 15, 2021 See cover letter for methods of return.

ame of County Fair/Society:				
ailing Address of Fair:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
uthorized Fair Representative:		Title:		
Phone: Email:				
Reimbursement Contact (i.e.: Treasurer):			Title:	
Phone: Email:				
acing Date(s) in 2021:				
fill you agree to:				
a. Provide an adequate number of stalls?	YES	NO	_	
(tents with portable stalls are acceptable)				
b. Use a starting gate for all events?	YES	NO	_	
c. Use a presiding judge licensed by USTA?	YES	NO	_	
d. Provide an adequate means of watering the track?	YES	NO	_	
e. Obtain liability insurance for race day?	YES	NO NO NO NO	_	
re you receiving a Capital Funds Grant from the NYS Departm	mont of A an	joulture and M	arlanta? VES	NO

This application is hereby made for reimbursement of funds to be expended for necessary and actual repairs to the applicant's buildings and/or grounds, pursuant to Section 332, subdivision 2, paragraph A, of the NYS Consolidated Racing, Pari-Mutuel Wagering and Breeding Law, to cover proposed expenditures outlined on Forms 102, 103, 104-A and 104-B (if necessary) attached to this application.

The total amount requested in this application is	\$ <u> </u>
---------------------------------------------------	-------------

(over)

Agriculture & New York State Horse Breeding Development Fund 1 Broadway Center, Schenectady, N.Y. 12305 Tel: 518-388-0178 E-mail: info@nysirestakes.com www.nysirestakes.com



Form #101

Name of Authorized Officer (print):
Title of Authorized Officer (print):
Signature:

Dated this ______ day of _____, 2021.